Office of the City Engineer
City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, W! 53403
262-636-9191

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/

City Engineer City of Racine, Wisconsin Fax: 262-636-9545
June 9, 2015 Legistar Item: 15-00532
To: Alderman Jim Morgenroth, Chairman

Public Works and Services Committee

From: John Rooney /%
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Re: Amendment No. 5 to State Project ID: 2290-17-00, Northwestern Avenue (STH 38) —
Golf Avenue to Memorial Drive, Strand Associates, Inc., Consultants

We are submitting Amendment No. 5 on the above contract. The primary reason for this amendment is
to add a property owner’s meeting, relocate a driveway at a new location in Parcel 82, update drawings
affected by the driveway relocation and to extend the contract completion date to October 1, 2015, an
extension of ten months.

The total cost of Amendment No. 5 is $5,997.10 and the total revised contract amount is $1,159,504.53,
The City share is $1,499.27 (25%) and the State share is $4,497.83 (75%). Funding is available in Account
993,908.5060, Northwestern — Golf to Memaorial.

If the Committee agrees, appropriate action would be to approve the amendment and authorize the
Mayor and City Clerk to enter into the agreement.

JCR:njp

Cc: Joy Hansche



